fel

DISTRICT COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

NOTICE OF ALTERATION TO SITTINGS: CIRCUITS 2025

Pursuant to section 19(5) of the District Court Act 1969 (WA) (the Act), the
Chief Judge gives notice of the altered days for the holding of the Court at the
following places in 2025.

The altered sittings supersede the circuit sittings in the Rule of Court 2025 (Sittings
and Winter Recess for 2025), published in the Government Gazette on 19 July 2024

(page 1734).

Circuit Place Date of Commencement Sitting Duration

and Jurisdiction

Albany

Criminal and Civil
Monday 10 February (Three weeks)
Monday 10 March (One week)
Monday 31 March (Two weeks)
Monday 19 May (One week)
Tuesday 3 June (Two weeks)
Monday 4 August (One week)
Monday 18 August (Two weeks)
Monday 13 October (One week)
Monday 27 October (Two weeks)
Monday 17 November (One week)

Bunbury

Criminal and Civil

Tuesday 28 January
Monday 24 February
Monday 17 March
Monday 28 April
Monday 28 July
Monday 1 September

(Two weeks)
(Two weeks)
(One weeks)
(Three weeks)
(Three weeks)
(Three weeks)



Busselton

Criminal and Civil

Carnarvon

Criminal and Civil

Esperance

Criminal and Civil

Geraldton

Criminal and Civil

Monday 10 November

Monday 10 February
Monday 24 March
Monday 7 April
Monday 12 May
Monday 16 June

- Monday 25 August

Monday 13 October

Monday 3 November
Monday 1 December

Tuesday 28 January
Monday 12 May
Monday 23 June
Monday 18 August
Monday 24 November

Monday 10 February
Monday 24 March
Monday 12 May
Monday 9 June
Monday 11 August
Monday 27 October

Monday 10 February
Monday 17 March
Monday 12 May
Tuesday 3 June
Monday 21 July

. Monday 18 August

2

(Three weeks)

(Two weeks)
(One week)
(One week)
(Two weeks)
(Two weeks)
(One week)
(One week)

(One week)
(One week)

(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)

(Two weeks)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)

(Two weeks)
(Four weeks)
(Two weeks)
(Three weeks)
(Two weeks)

(Four weeks)



Kalgoorlie

Criminal and Civil

KIMBERLEY

Broome

Criminal and Civil

Kununurra

Criminal and Civil

Derby

Criminal and Civil

Monday 27 October
Monday 24 November

Monday 10 February
Monday 17 March
Monday 31 March
Monday 19 May
Monday 16 June
Monday 28 July
Monday 11 August
Monday 22 September
Monday 3 November
Monday 1 December

Monday 3 February
Monday 17 March
Monday 28 April
Monday 26 May
Monday 21 July
Monday 8 September
Monday 27 October
Monday 24 November

Monday 10 February
Monday 17 March
Monday 5 May
Monday 16 June
Monday 4 August
Monday 8 September
Monday 24 November

(Three weeks)

(Three weeks)

(One week)
(One week)
(Two weeks)
(Three weeks)
(Two weeks)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(Three weeks)

(Two weeks)

(Two weeks)
(Two weeks)
(Three weeks)
(Three weeks)
(Two weeks)
(Three weeks)
(One week)
(One week)

(Three weeks)
(One week)
(Three weeks)
(One week)
(Two week)
(Three weeks)
(One week)



PILBARA
Karratha

Criminal and Civil

South Hedland

Criminal and Civil

These alterations take effect from 26 February 2025.

Monday 17 February
Monday 16 June
Monday 25 August
Monday 8 September

Monday 17 March
Monday 12 May
Monday 9 June
Tuesday 5 August
Monday 25 August
Monday 13 October
Monday 1 December

Monday 24 February
Monday 24 March
Monday 19 May
Monday 23 June
Monday 11 August
Monday 13 October

Her H(mlie Wager

Chief Judge of District Court of Western Australia

(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)

(Two weeks)
(Three weeks)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)
(One week)

(One week)
(One week)
(Two weeks)
(Two weeks)
(Two weeks)
(One week)



